QF-PTO-29 1 / 5 2017-03
 HRVATSKI REGISTAR BRODOVA Croatian Register of Shipping
EC TYPE EXAMINATION (MODULE B) CERTIFICATE
No. 03-001578/031279
THIS IS TO CERTIFY:
That Croatian Register of Shipping did undertake the relevant type approval procedures for the equipment identified below which
was found to be in compliance with requirements of Marine Equipment Directive (MED) 2014/90/EU, subject to any conditions in
the schedule attached hereto.
TYPE AND DESCRIPTION OF PRODUCT
Electronic chart display and information system - ECDIS
with type designation  Maris ECDIS900 MK5
NUMBER AND ITEM DESIGNATION (in accordance with Annex of Regulation (EU) 2017/306)
 MED/4.30 – Electronic chart display and information system (ECDIS) with backup, and raster chart display system (RCDS)
MANUFACTURER:
 NAVICO HOLDING AS, Nyåskaiveien 2,
4374  Egersund – Norway
REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS (in accordance with Annex of Regulation (EU) 2017/306)
 SOLAS 1974 as amended, Reg. V/19
 IMO Res. A.694(17) , IMO Res. MSC.191(79)  , IMO Res. MSC.232(82) , IMO Res.MSC.302(87)  and  IMO SN.1/Circ.266.
NOTICE:
1. Further details of the product and conditions for certification are given overleaf.
2. This certificate will not be valid if the manufacturer makes any changes or modifications to the approved equipment,
which have not been notified to, and agreed with the notified body named on this certificate.
3. Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product(s) is/are to be
re-approved prior to it/they being placed on board vessels to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
4. The Mark of Conformity may only be affixed to the above type approved equipment and a Manufacturer's Declaration of
Conformity issued when the production-control phase module (D, E, or F) of Annex II of the Directive is fully complied
with and controlled by a written inspection agreement with a notified body.
5. In case limitations of use apply, these should be indicated of in the Schedule of Approval.
Issued by Croatian Register of Shipping, notified body number 2489.
This certificate is valid until:      2021-04-09
Place and date: Split, 2017-04-10
Seal
     Signature
      Marinko Popović, dipl.ing.
QF-PTO-29 2 / 5 2017-03
THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
 Maris ECDIS900 MK5  system consists of the following components:
 Item name item number
1. Maris ECDIS900 MK5 PC 000-12425-xxx and 151-10462-xxx
2. Bracket for Maris ECDIS900 MK5 PC Dell 000-12522-001
3. Simrad Monitor M5024 000-11781-xxx and 151-10380-xxx
4. Simrad Monitor M5027 000-12726-00x
5. Hatteland 20”MMD JH20T17
6. Hatteland 23”MMD JH23T14
7. Hatteland 26”MMD JH26T11
8. Hatteland 27”MMD JH27T11
9. Hatteland Monitor 24 OEM Series-X 000-12521-xxx or 151-10463-xxx
10. Hatteland Monitor 26 OEM Series-X 11559 or 151-10464-xxx
11. Simrad E0102 – Alarm panel (with M5024 only) 000-12264-xxx and 151-10381-xxx
12. Maris ECDIS900 CT&A Cable 000-12549-xxx
13. Keyboard CHERRY – US/English, USB 11197
14. Logitech Marble  USB mouse 11008
15. Logitech M570 mouse 000-12262-00x/151-10382-00x
16. SIS4000 MK2-8CH Serial to LAN 11346
2. APPLICATION/LIMITATION OF USE
Maris ECDIS900 MK5 is tested for compliance with IEC 61174 Ed. 4.0 (2015-08) – Annex G (ECDIS in the RCDS mode of
operation) and Annex H (Alarms and indicators in the RCDS mode of operation).